CALIFORNIA STATE POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY, POMONA

ACADEMIC SENATE

RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, Robin C. Tomasso served the Academic Senate of California State Polytechnic University, Pomona with distinction for 39 years from October 1976 to December 2015; and
- WHEREAS, She successfully progressed through the ranks from Assistant to Coordinator (March 1979), to Analyst I (March 1980), and to Analyst II (November 1997); and
- WHEREAS, During her time at Cal Poly Pomona, she was the "face" of the Academic Senate offices, and was instrumental in coordinating and administering all day-to-day operations of the Academic Senate office; and
- WHEREAS, She was instrumental in creating and maintaining local and online archives for all Senate documents; and
- WHEREAS, She routinely supported the activities of the Senate chair, vice chair, senators, faculty, President's office, Provost's office, and other administrative offices by researching the Senate archives for documents related to policies, procedures, and resolutions; and
- WHEREAS, During her time in the Academic Senate, she supported the activities of 28 Senate Chairs, 33 Senate Vice Chairs, hundreds of senators, 5 Presidents, and many other administrators; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Academic Senate of California State Polytechnic University, Pomona, express its sincere appreciation to Robin C. Tomasso for her service to the Academic Senate, faculty, administrators, staff, and students of Cal Poly Pomona; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That this resolution be permanently recorded in the Minutes and Archives of the Academic Senate in recognition of Robin C. Tomasso.

Unanimously adopted by the Academic Senate of California State Polytechnic University, Pomona on Wednesday, December 2, 2015

Sep Eskandari, Chair Academic Senate